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O Reply ~ B Copy. [ view Images
p

& Re: Applicant name for 6 Teitei Drive, Ohakune

Sent: 31 May 2023 3:34 PM
From: Ree Anderson

To: Giles Tait;
CC: Katherine Hu; Fletcher Wilson; Fraser McNutt;

Message
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© Reply ~ B Copy. [ view Images
& RE: [#220528] Kainga Ora - Teitei Drive, Ohakune : Revised Subdivision Layout Plans

Sent: 31 May 2023 2:25 PM
From: Katherine Hu

To: Sunil Prasad;
CC: Fletcher Wilson; Fraser McNutt; Mary Chappel; Giles Tait;

Message

archivemanager.hnz.co.nz/app.html#/message/40326495-a2f6-6b26-4243-820b2194895/ 1/2
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CAUTION: External email. Do not click or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and
know the content is safe. If unsure use the Report Phishing button.

Apologies team, I'm unwell today (trying to shake a cold off all week)
I'll catchup on any outcomes for the masterplan next week.

cheers,
James

James Pattullo
ssociate Landscape Architect
/85555 pe Archl

Website.

From: Kathérine-Hu

Sent: Thursday, 11 May 2023 10:45 am

To: Katherine Hu <KatherineH@barker.co.nz>; Stu Farrant <stu.farrant@morphum.com>; Fletcher Wilson
<FletcherWilson@kaingaora.govt.nz>; Sunil Prasad <sunilp@cheal.co.nz>; Andrew Rossaak
<andrew.rossaak@morphum.com>; James Pattullo <james.pattullo@isthmus.co.nz>; Rachel Griffiths
(rachelg@kahuenviro.co.nz) <rachelg@kahuenviro.co.nz>

Subject: Stormwater Discussion - Teitei Drive, Ohakune

When: Friday, 12 May 2023 1:00 pm-2:00 pm.

Where: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Hi everyone,
Please accept this invite for a discussion on stormwater treatment for Teitei Drive project.

@Rachel Griffiths (rachelg@kahuenviro.co.nz) This can be optional for you; however it might be a good time

to catchup with the team and Stu and Andrew on their findings re wetland and the site. Andrew and Stu will
archivemanager.hnz.co.nz/app.html#/message/5b61c8d6-3635-aaf3-1f25-21a9b11e7734/
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also get in touch with you on your report as well.

Thanks,
Kath

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting
o

Meeting ID:

Passcode: Q
o)

Download Teams | Join on the web

archivemanager.hnz.co.nz/app.html#/message/5b61c8d6-3635-aaf3-1f25-21a9b11e7734/ 3/3
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person responsible for delivery to the intended recipient, you have received this message
in error.

<« I — 4
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HNUInucT urnu woudILt uuuicoyy

Bank account number:
Bank account name:
Preferred remittance email:

Evidence:

Attach one of the following:
edeposit slip

ecurrent bank statement
eletter from supplier’s bank

Archive Manager

escreenshot from online banking (provided there is clear visibility of the Bank’s website address, logo

and the holder’s Bank account name and number)

Regards,

Fletcher Wilson

Assistant Development Manager - Greenfield
Urban Development and Delivery

O‘\

*

S

O
&
N
\‘?e;( Mobile:_ I

Email: EletcherWilson@kaingg

Catalina Workshops, 3 Boundary Ro@%sonville, Auckland 0616

Kainga Ora - Homes and Comm

unitie
PO BOX 84143 Westgate, Au I&)MG | New Zealand Government | www.kaingaora.govt.n

From: Fletcher Wilson
Sent: Thursday, 27 Apri

To: 'Stu Farrant' <
Cc: Andrew Ros

Subject: RE: E
Thank you Stu

I've passed that info on to our legal team.

ndrew.rossaak@morphum.com>

| will hope to have the SFA to you later today.

Regards,

cal assistance on TeiTei Drive Ohakune

archivemanager.hnz.co.nz/app.html#/message/42a62d2c-7251-2bbd-b7b3-4e1a308f98ea/
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www.govt.nz - your guide to finding and using New Zealand government services

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of Kainga Ora. This message and
any files transmitted with it are confidential, may be legally privileged, and are solely for the use of
the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to
the intended recipient, you have received this message in error.

Please:

(1) reply promptly to that effect, and remove this email, any attachment and the reply from your
system;

(2) do not use, disclose or act on this email in any other way. Thank you.

www.govt.nz - your guide to finding and using New Zealand government services

N\ >
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ENVIRONMENTAL

TAX INVOICE

Greytown 5742

Invoice Number Phone: (06) 306 6105
INV-3449

Attention: Giles Tait

Kainga Ora Client Order No. .

P e 43 Cilent Order GST nutgq. 97-907-285

Westgate
Auckland
Auckland 0616 OQ

New Zealand .

Stream assessment - Teitei Drive, Ohakune 0
Job No: J000684 5\

Assess stream permanence and ecological values for proposed housmg dé\\ment 6 Teitei Drive.

Tasks g g Time Rate Amount
Field work \

Site visit and waterway assessment O

Field work preparation - H+S plan, field gear, eDNA kits rd
sheets, mapping/planning. \Q

Meetings/hui \
Meetings/hui with client and/or other parties IEV@ in the project.

Design team hui (Teams)

Design and planning team catch u e.\&ands/waterways
implications. %

Report preparation @
Report drafting and finalisir)%'g
Update google MyMa @
Field summary/Q&ite up
Summary notes - email

Upload photos and further observations

Background investigations/reading in preparation for report writing.
Ongoing map annotations.

Phone conversation with Ray (from Cheal) - hydrologist
Summary report/notes regarding wetland assessment

requirements, floodplain and stream permanence impacts.

Travel
Time spent travelling to and from site (Martinborough to Ohakune
return trip)

Costs Quantity Rate Amount

Meals - lunch x2, dinner, breakfast 1.00 93.15 93.15
Day 1- lunch, dinner (excl drink). Day 2 - breakfast, lunch.



Costs Quantity Rate Amount

Staff mileage 92.00 0.83 76.36
Return mileage S 9(2)(a) to collect hire car

Fuel for hire car 1.00 114.25 114.25
Fill hire car before return

Rental car 1.00 173.91 173.91
Accommodation 1.00 128.70 128.70

Alpine Motel - accommodation during site visit.

Subtotal 5,041.37

GST 756.21

Total 5,797.58
Amount Due 5,797.58

Due Date: 20 April 2023

PAYMENT ADVICE

Invoice Number INV=3449

Amount Due 5,797.58
Our bank account details are: ASB, Masterton Branch, Account

NosS 9(2)(a) Please include the invoice number as Due Date 20 April 2023

the reference. Amount Enclosed

Enter the amount you are paying above
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Archive Manager

From: David Ross <davidr@kahuenviro.co.nz>

Sent: Monday, 17 April 2023 10:58 AM

To: Fletcher Wilson <Eletcher.Wilson@kaingaora.govt.nz>
cc:s 9(2)(a)

Subject: Re: Teitei Drive CIA SFA

CAUTION: External email. Do not click or open attachments unless you
recognise the sender and know the content is safe. If unsure use the Report
Phishing button.

Hi Fletcher,

Thanks for your time on the phone. The contract looks fine to us with the
exception of clause 23, which includes the wording:

“The ownership of data and factual information collected by the ¢onsultant
and paid for by the client shall, after payment by the client, lie with the
client”.

This is problematic when dealing with outputs that include matauranga
maori (indigenous knowledge) as ownership of this information cannot be
transferred. We include the following clause in otr-contracts to cover this
off:

" The consultant does not assert(any right of use or ownership over
any Matauranga Maori (indigenous kKnowledge) that is supplied or
referenced in any deliverables, €ither as concepts, data or factual
information, other than those rights of use granted by the hapa or iwi
who are the proprietors of such knowledge. Matauranga Maori is
specifically excludedfrem the provisions of Clause {23}".

Feel free to use this ¢lause in your contract, or one that achieves the same
result. We’ll be happy: to sign once this amendment is made.

Nga mihi,
David.

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Fletcher Wilson <

Fletcher. Wilson@kaingaora.govt.nz>

Date: Mon, 17 Apr 2023, 8:24 am

Subject: Teitei Drive CIA SFA

To: Hannah Rainforth < hannah@kahuenviro.co nz>

Hi Hannah

Please see attached, CIA SFA for the Teitei drive project.

Can you please sign and return to me, once signed I’ll arrange the counter

cion and ratiirn ta van

archivemanager.hnz.co.nz/app.html#/message/0756¢7f0-1823-8¢c97-ed55-3601c4a896b7/
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<CCAOOCF2-659E-4ACT7-BD1A-
BE7DF14C9EB9.jpeg>

Stevee Rihia
Planner

073788 105 | $9(2)(a)
kahuenvironmental.co.nz

On 3/04/2023, at 11:49 AM,

Fletcher Wilson <
Fletcher.Wilson@kaingaora.govt.nz>
wrote:

Hi Stevee

Thank you for providing your
proposal.

Can you please embellish
further on what this item in the
proposal task section entails?
(Pg 10)

Planning serviges

Planning dssessment -
evaluation‘ef planning
instruments

Reégards,

<image003.jpg>

Fletcher Wilson

Assistant Development Manager - Greenfield & Complex

Urban Development and Delivery

Catalina Workshops, 3 Boundary Road, Hobsonville, Auckland 0616
Kainga Ora - Homes and Communities
PO BOX 84143 Westgate, Auckland 0616 | New Zealand Government

From: Stevee Rihia
smbkmiiAa~aMbalhiiAaniiiva Aa nas

archivemanager.hnz.co.nz/app.html#/message/0756¢7f0-1823-8c97-ed55-3601c4a896b7/ 8/10
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Archive Manager

Dlevee(wiRdliuenivitu.Lu.iiL-”
Sent: Tuesday, 28 March
2023 11:16 AM

To: Fletcher Wilson

<FletcherWilson@kaingaora.govt.nz>

Subject: CIA Proposal

CAUTION: External email.
Do not click or open
attachments unless you
recognise the sender and
know the content is safe. If
unsure use the Report

Phishing button.

Kia ora Fletcher

Thank you for asking us to
provide an estimate for your
project.

Please see attached the
proposal for your review.

If you would like to discuss
the proposal please give me
a call.

In the meantime, we are
coordinating with Deana at
Ngati Rangi to confirm some
suitable datesto'undertake
the site visit and.wananga
and will be’in touch in due
course.

Nga mihi

CAUTION: External email.
Do not click or open
attachments unless you
recognise the sender and
know the content is safe. If
unsure use the Report

Phishing button.

<image002.jpg>

CAUTION: External email.
Do not click or open
attachments unless you
recognise the sender and
know the content is safe. If
unsure use the Report

Phishing button.

archivemanager.hnz.co.nz/app.html#/message/0756¢7f0-1823-8¢c97-ed55-3601c4a896b7/
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Stevee Rihia
Planner

07 3788 105 |
kahuenvironmen nz

On 20/03/2023,
at 10:40 AM,
Fletcher Wilson

<
Fletcher,Wilson@kaingaora,govt,nz>

wrote:
o

Hi Stevee ‘

Kainga Ora is Q
currently . 0
negotiating the \
compensation of

N
(o
costs and works &
\\

on the project

with Ngati Rangi. S\O
Due to this, Kahu \Q

is not to provide

for any of these , \
N&

costs and/q;&)
®®
&
&

archivemanager.hnz.co.nz/app.html#/message/0756c7f0-1823-8c97-ed55-3601c4a896b7/ 10/10



Your Project

Ruapehu District Council (RDC) is planning a major development at 6 Teitei Drive Ohakune.
RDC will establish social housing units utilising the Comprehensive Residential Development
Rules of the Ruapehu District Plan. Some additional development will also likely be

undertaken through a partnership with private parties.

We understand that Kainga Ora Homes and Communities have been engaged by RDC to

undertake the proposed development.

The development is for approximately 44 social housing lots (under the' Crown Infrastructure
Partners project) and an additional 150 Lots. This is approximately, 200 lots in total. It is our
understanding that the proposed development will require.a\Discretionary Subdivision or
Non-Complying Activity consent application to the Ruapehu District Council (depending on
the level of compliance with lot size). Alternatively, the proposed development consent could
be sought through an application to the Minister for the Environment for referral to an expert

consenting panel using the COVID-19 Recovery (Fast-track Consenting) Act 2020.

We understand from expertassessments the proposed site is:
e considered to’be-on highly productive land
e atrisk of flooding in several areas of the site (surface inundation and groundwater)

e ‘atrisk of flooding around the existing waterway and will be protected from 1 in 200 year
(0.5% AEP) events

o liquefiable

identified as situated on a historic lake or stream beds and lake terraces.

We understand the development will need the following infrastructure:

e power and telecommunications



e wastewater and stormwater

e reticulated water

e roading and transportation.

We also understand that earthworks to establish and develop the site will be required.

The proposed development is in the Ngati Rangi area of interest. As mana whenua, Ngati

Rangi has identified that there are potential effects on Ngati Rangi values and aspirations.

Proposa — CIA for 6 Tete Drve KAHU ENVIRONMENTAL



Project scope

Ngati Rangi has asked Kahu Environmental to undertake a cultural impact assessment (CIA)
for the development at Teitei Drive, Ohakune on behalf of the iwi. A CIA will provide an
understanding of how the activities of the proposed development will impact values
associated with Ranginui, Papa-ti-a-nuku, Tangaroa-i-te-wai-tai, Tane, and on Ngati

Rangitanga and Ngati Rangi korero and people.

What we’ll do

We'll provide:

1. A CIAthatreflects the values, positions and obligations of Ngati/Rangi, Rukutia te Mana
(the Ngati Rangi Settlement), and the Ngati Rangi Taiao Management Plan

2. Clear and robust evidence for decision-making

3. Details of other ways of knowing and relating to-the environment, utilising matauranga
Maori, and

4. An opportunity for improved project outcomes.

We'll facilitate a clear process that will include

1. A literature review of all\key documents
2. Hui preparation (planrhui dates, times, venue and catering with Ngati Rangi)
Undertake a site visit with the applicant and Ngati Rangi (half day). For Ngati Rangi,
this will be Nga Waihua o Paerangi Trust staff, Nga Pou Taiao members, and other uri
as may be appropriate
4. Holda half-day wananga with Ngati Rangi to understand and identify:
a. cultural and environmental values,
b. impacts of the project on these values, and
c. options to address those impacts
5. Further information gathering, including from the project’s technical advisors where
required
6. Zoom hui with Ngati Rangi to develop further ideas and recommendations to address

the impacts of the project

Proposa — CIA for 6 Tete Drve KAHU ENVIRONMENTAL



10.
11.

Development of a CIA report and provision of a draft to Nga Pou Taiao and Ngati Rangi
Trust for feedback

Discuss feedback on the draft with Nga Pou Taiao and Nga Waihua o Paerangi Trust
staff

Provision of a final CIA report, approved by Nga Pou Taiao and Nga Waihua o Paerangi
Trust

Evaluation of the planning instruments regarding the development

Support for Kainga Ora and Ngati Rangi to implement the recommendations of the

report.

Our assumption

1.

This proposal has been prepared on the assumption thatthe- proposed consent
application is not yet locked in and that there remains{ scope for amendments to

address cultural impacts and mitigate potential effects.

There may be a need to obtain expert advice on stormwater management. We have
not included time in this proposal to assist with engaging and managing such experts,

but can provide an updated feéestimate should this expert input be required

The costs for the facilitation of wananga, catering and iwi time to undertake the CIA
process will be(Covered via an external arrangement between Kainga Ora and Nga

Waihua o-Paerangi Trust.

What we’ll deliver
We'll deliver a CIA report that will:

1.

2.

3.

provide an overview of Ngati Rangi as tangata whenua and their relationships with the
area, including the awa and whenua
provide an overview of the proposed activities

identify significant cultural features and sites within the project area

Proposa — CIA for 6 Tete Drve KAHU ENVIRONMENTAL



4. describe key cultural values and aspirations

5. identify and describe the potential and actual effects, including positive effects, the
project will have on Ngati Rangi values, aspirations, features and sites

6. recommend ways to avoid, remedy and mitigate any adverse effects on Ngati Rangi
values, features and sites and to ensure the development is in line with Te Mana Tupua
o Te Waiu-o-Te-lka and Nga Toka Tupua o Te Wait-o-Te-lka

7. incorporate advice from rangatira, hapi representatives, and key matauranga.advisors

within Ngati Rangi.

Timeline and estimate
An estimate is attached to this proposal. In addition to the fees in'the estimate, mileage and
other disbursements reasonably necessary to undertake the work will be charged at cost

plus GST.

We expect a draft CIA will be delivered to Ngati'Rangi within 16 weeks of the contract with

Kahu Environmental being signed.
This timeline has been suggested after consultation with Ngati Rangi, Nga Pou Taiao after

consideration of their availability. However we understand your need for urgency to get the

project underways,and the aim would be to complete it earlier where possible.

Proposa — CIA for 6 Tete Drve KAHU ENVIRONMENTAL
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Ree Anderson | Director | ree@reeanderson.co.nz

Tel: 59(2)(5) PO Box: 56097 Dominion Road, Auckland, 1446

On 6/04/2023, at 10:52 AM, Colleen McCorkindale
<Colleen.McCorkindale@kaingaora.govt.nz> wrote:

Kia ora Ree,

Thanks for the note. School trip was awesome — definitely a parallel step‘for a few days,
but worth every minute of the experience.

Coming back to the signing of the agreement is a milestone to celebrate too.

With that, we are looking to get DPM invites in the diary asap and | wanted to loop back
on your good suggestion of a face-to-face kick off meetinhg.

The next couple of weeks are messy at best with ‘public holidays, leave etc and we are
conscious that we want to get a kick-off meeting in asap, but travel to Ohakune is a big
time commitment for most. Therefore how'do/you feel about the following:

1.  We establish an online kick off.ndeeting (aiming for Thursday 20th April, pm) to
introduce the team and provide a current update, ensuring this is realised as
early as possible.

2. Lock in a face-to-facéorsite meeting for second half of May. We can make this
an extended sessiomand ensure that attendees are well armed with the details
of the project to,enable a meaningful discussion.

Please let me knowpifyou think we can make this work and we will kick off the logistics.

Nga mihi,
Colleen

From:, Ree Anderson <ree@reeanderson.co.nz>

Sent: Tuesday, 4 April 2023 8:39 AM

To: Colleen McCorkindale <Colleen.McCorkindale @kaingaora.govt.nz>
Subject: Teitei Drive

CAUTION: External email. Do not click or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe. If unsure use the Report Phishing button.

Kia ora Colleen
Hope you had a good week away with you son on the school trip.
You will have seen that Clive signed the Teitei Sale and Development Agreement before you left.

archivemanager.hnz.co.nz/app.html#/message/edd91121-c1ee-816d-1776-c927e9c73f2e/ 3/4
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Just thought I’d follow up - have we any dates for the DPM meetings yet ?

Please let me know.

Many thanks, Ree

Ree Anderson | Director | ree@reeanderson.co.nz
<image001.png>

Tel:89@)@ ) po Box: 56097 Dominion Road, Auckland, 1446
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CAUTION: External email. Do not click or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and
know the content is safe. If unsure use the Report Phishing button.

Hi Giles,

Thanks for sending the comments on the scheme plan.

Can we get an updated master plan from Isthmus to reflect the changes mentioned?
Kind Regards,

Amala Thomas
Civil Engineer
Cheal Consultants Lid

P:+64 7 378 6405

E: Amdla.Thomas@cheal.co.nz
Level 1, 4 Horomatangi Street, TAUPO 3330

From: Giles Tait <Giles.Tait@kaingaora.govt.nz>
Sent: Thursday, April 6, 2023 4:01 PM
To: Margaret Howard <MargaretH@cheal.co.nz>; Sunil Prasad <sunilp@cheal.co.nz>

Cc: Katherine Hu (KatherineH@barker.co.nz) <KatherineH@batrkeéco.nz>
Subject: RE: [#220528] Kainga Ora - Homes and Communities,, 6 iTeitei Drive, Ohakune - Scheme Plans

Hi Sunil & Margaret,
Lot 202 2361m2 (Local Purpose Reserve) needs-to pick up the entirety of the water course, its

missing a small portion seems wrong and saves adding it in the future, lets include it now (snip from
Hydrology report)?

archivemanager.hnz.co.nz/app.html#/message/40cb5914-780b-a2f1-4de6~10eb9bfde093/
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| thought the 12m road was going to be 14m?

Kind regards @
S
Giles Q~

Giles Tait

Senior Development Manager - Greenfield & Complex Mobile_
Urban Development and Delivery Email: giles.tait@kaingaora.govt.nz

Catalina Wavbehane 2 DAanindarm: Daad Uahecanuvilla Aniclland N1
archivemanager.hnz.co.nz/app.html#/message/40cb5914-780b-a2f1-4de6-10eb9bfde093/ 3/4
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wdalidaliiia vvui l\)llU'J), <2 Duuliuail Y nuau, rnuiuduliiviiie, AULnidiiu voaiu
Kainga Ora - Homes and Communities
PO BOX 84143 Westgate, Auckland 0616 | New Zealand Government | www.kaingaora.govt.n

From: Margaret Howard <MargaretH@cheal.co.nz>

Sent: Thursday, 6 April 2023 2:34 PM

To: Giles Tait <Giles.Tait@kaingaora.govt.nz>

Cc: Sunil Prasad <sunilp@cheal.co.nz>

Subject: [#220528] Kainga Ora - Homes and Communities, 6 Teitei Drive, Ohakune - Scheme Plans

You don't often get email from margareth@cheal.co.nz. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: External email. Do not click or open attachments unless you recognise theseénder and
know the content is safe. If unsure use the Report Phishing button,
|

Good afternoon Giles

On behalf of Sunil Prasad please find attached Scheme Plans for the proposed subdivision at 6 Teitei Drive,
Ohakune, for your approval.

Please contact Sunil if you have any queries regarding the above.
Kind regards

Margaret Howard
Administrator
Cheal Consultants Lid

P: +64 7 378 6405
E: MargaretH@cheal.co.nz
Level 1, 4 Horomatangi Street, TAUPO 3330

CAUTION!! This'message contains information that is confidential and may be subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not peruse, use,
disseminate, distribute or copy this message. If you have received this message in error, we apologise and ask that you notify us immediately and destroy the message
from all locations. We do not accept responsibility for any changes to this email or its attachments.

www.govt.nz - your guide to finding and using New Zealand government services

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of Kainga Ora. This message and
any files transmitted with it are confidential, may be legally privileged, and are solely for the use of
the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to
the intended recipient, you have received this message in error.

archivemanager.hnz.co.nz/app.html#/message/40cb5914-780b-a2f1-4de6-10ebObfde093/ 4/4
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CAUTION: External email. Do not click or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and
know the content is safe. If unsure use the Report Phishing button.

Kia ora Giles and Katherine,

As part of Council’s due diligence on the Teitei Drive land, it commissioned Cheal to prepare the attached report
below. You will see that they comment on Horizons in relation to flood modelling work, watercourses and
contamination of the site (no issues flagged) — largely a desk top exercise.

Also in Appendix 4 of the document ( Horizons Regional Council Comment ) there is a record of
correspondence between Cheal and Sarah Carswell (Coordinator District Advice — Horizons) in November
2020 regarding a range of issues.

Hope this helps.

Kind regards, Ree

CAUTION: External email. Do not click or open attachments tnless you recognise the sender and
know the content is safe. If unsure use the Reéport Phishing button.

Ree Anderson | Director | ree@reeanderson.cosn%

CAUTION: External email. D¢ neot click or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and
know the content is safe. If unsure use the Report Phishing button.

Tel: +64° 9(2)(;5\@| PO Box: 56097 Dominion Road, Auckland, 1446

On 11/04/2023, at 10:24 AM, Giles Tait <Giles.Tait@kaingaora.govt.nz> wrote:

Hi Katherine,

I’'ve just got off the phone to Ree, she is on route to a meeting, but will look into what
RDC have done to date regarding their feasibility investigations for the site and what
contact might have already occurred with HRC.

FYI, Ree indicated that this would be late this afternoon.

Kind regards
archivemanager.hnz.co.nz/app.html#/message/d19e276f-15dd-83fc-268a-6886557cc945/
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CAUTION: External email. Do not click or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and
know the content is safe. If unsure use the Report Phishing button.

Thanks for the update, Katherine.

cheers,
James

James Pattullo

Associate Landscape Architect
s 9(2)(a)

Website.
Instagram.

From: Katherine-Hu <KatherineH@barker.co.nz>

Sent: Thursday, 6April 2023 10:10 am

To: Giles Tait\<Giles.Tait@kaingaora.govt.nz>; Fletcher Wilson <FletcherWilson@kaingaora.govt.nz>; Stu
Farrant <stu.farrant@morphum.com>

Cc: Rachel Griffiths <rachelg@kahuenviro.co.nz>; James Pattullo <james.pattullo@isthmus.co.nz>; Fraser
McNutt <FraserM@barker.co.nz>; Sunil Prasad <sunilp@cheal.co.nz>

Subject: Ecological assistance on TeiTei Drive Ohakune

Moorena team,

I had a chat with Stu this morning and gave him a quick ‘download’ of the project and Rachel’s initial
finding/comments since her site visit. Stu said he would like to assist but would need to check and confirm
their availability as they are quite busy these days. @Fletcher Wilson — once Stu confirms his availability, then
please liaise with him regarding engagements etc.

Stu, thanks for your time this morning; as we discussed, we would like your assistance on the project and

there is a prettv good restoration opportunitv from ecological and communitv amenitv perspectives. Should
archivemanager.hnz.co.nz/app.html#/message/a9817965-e677-7cd9-3d 19-e019e222e8c4/











